Government of India
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
(Eastern Region)
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions
Department of Personnel & Training
Nizam Palace, 1 MSO Building (8" Floor)
234/4 Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata-700020
Tel:(033)-22902230;22904426;22904424(FAX),
Web-Site: www.sscer.org, E-mail: contact@sscer.org

No.5/ 2(CN-02)/2015-Rectt. Dated: 10.12. 2015

MEMORANDUM

Subject:Recruitment to the post of Assistant Archivist (General) Group ‘B’, Non- Gazetted, Pay
Scale Rs.9300/- - 34,800/- with Grade Pay Rs.4200/- (PB-2) for O/o National Archives of
India, Ministry of Culture advertised vide Category No.ER-02 of Advt. No.ER-02/2015 —
regarding

With reference to her application for the above mentioned recruitment, Ms. Kachan Priya (Roll
No0.2520200131) is hereby informed that during necessary scrutiny/verification of documents, it has
been found that she does not possess Essential Qualification (E.Q) for the post of Assistant Archivist
(General) as per the Notice of the Recruitment published in the Employment News/Rozgar Samachar
dated 20 — 26 June,2015. Thus, she has found ineligible for the subject mentioned recruitment for
non-fulfillment of Essential Qualification (EQ).

2. Therefore, the candidature of Ms. Kachan Priya (Roll No.2520200131) is treated as cancelled
as per Para-10(c) (vii) of the Notice of Recruitment as stated above. Simultaneously, she will forfeit all
claims of appointment through the said Recruitment.

REGIONAL DIRECTOR (ER)
To

Ms. Kachan Priya (Roll No.2520200131)
230/D2, CPWD Plats, Near Bali Nursing Home
Devnagar, Karol Bagh

New Delhi-110 005



Government of India
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
(Eastern Region)
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions
Department of Personnel & Training
Nizam Palace, 1 MSO Building (8" Floor)
234/4 Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata-700020
Tel:(033)-22902230;22904426;22904424(FAX),
Web-Site: www.sscer.org, E-mail: contact@sscer.org

No.5/ 2(CN-02)/2015-Rectt. Dated: 10.12. 2015

MEMORANDUM

Subject:Recruitment to the post of Assistant Archivist (General) Group ‘B’, Non- Gazetted, Pay
Scale Rs.9300/- - 34,800/- with Grade Pay Rs.4200/- (PB-2) for O/o National Archives of
India, Ministry of Culture advertised vide Category No.ER-02 of Advt. No.ER-02/2015 —
regarding

With reference to her application for the above mentioned recruitment, Ms. Nazma (Roll
No0.2520200010) is hereby informed that during necessary scrutiny/verification of documents, it has
been found that she does not possess Essential Qualification (E.Q) for the post of Assistant Archivist
(General) as per the Notice of the Recruitment published in the Employment News/Rozgar Samachar
dated 20 — 26 June,2015. Thus, she has found ineligible for the subject mentioned recruitment for
non-fulfillment of Essential Qualification (EQ).

2. Therefore, the candidature of Ms. Nazma (Roll N0.2520200010) is treated as cancelled as per
Para-10(c) (vii) of the Notice of Recruitment as stated above. Simultaneously, she will forfeit all claims
of appointment through the said Recruitment.

REGIONAL DIRECTOR (ER)
To
Ms. Nazma (Roll No.2520200010)

llI-Noornagar, Jamia Nagar
Okhla, New Delhi-110 025



Government of India
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
(Eastern Region)
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions
Department of Personnel & Training
Nizam Palace, 1 MSO Building (8" Floor)
234/4 Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata-700020
Tel:(033)-22902230;22904426;22904424(FAX),
Web-Site: www.sscer.org, E-mail: contact@sscer.org

No.5/ 2(CN-02)/2015-Rectt. Dated: 10.12. 2015

MEMORANDUM

Subject:Recruitment to the post of Assistant Archivist (General) Group ‘B’, Non- Gazetted, Pay
Scale Rs.9300/- - 34,800/- with Grade Pay Rs.4200/- (PB-2) for O/o National Archives of
India, Ministry of Culture advertised vide Category No.ER-02 of Advt. No.ER-02/2015 —
regarding

With reference to her application for the above mentioned recruitment, Ms. Shivani Bajpai (Roll
No0.2520200140) is hereby informed that during necessary scrutiny/verification of documents, it has
been found that she does not possess Essential Qualification (E.Q) for the post of Assistant Archivist
(General) as per the Notice of the Recruitment published in the Employment News/Rozgar Samachar
dated 20 — 26 June,2015. Thus, she has found ineligible for the subject mentioned recruitment for
non-fulfillment of Essential Qualification (EQ).

2. Therefore, the candidature of Ms. Shivani Bajpai (Roll N0.2520200140) is treated as cancelled
as per Para-10(c) (vii) of the Notice of Recruitment as stated above. Simultaneously, she will forfeit all
claims of appointment through the said Recruitment.

REGIONAL DIRECTOR (ER)
To

Ms. Shivaji Bajpai (Roll No.2520200140)
36/1, Shiwala, Ram Lilamaidan,

Kailash Mandir, Kanpur, UP

PIN-208 001



Government of India
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
(Eastern Region)
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions
Department of Personnel & Training
Nizam Palace, 1 MSO Building (8" Floor)
234/4 Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata-700020
Tel:(033)-22902230;22904426;22904424(FAX),
Web-Site: www.sscer.org, E-mail: contact@sscer.org

No.5/ 2(CN-02)/2015-Rectt. Dated: 10.12. 2015

MEMORANDUM

Subject:Recruitment to the post of Assistant Archivist (General) Group ‘B’, Non- Gazetted, Pay
Scale Rs.9300/- - 34,800/- with Grade Pay Rs.4200/- (PB-2) for O/o National Archives of
India, Ministry of Culture advertised vide Category No.ER-02 of Advt. No.ER-02/2015 —
regarding

With reference to his application for the above mentioned recruitment, Shri Atul Saini (Roll
No0.2520200150) is hereby informed that during necessary scrutiny/verification of documents, it has
been found that he does not possess Essential Qualification (E.Q) for the post of Assistant Archivist
(General) as per the Notice of the Recruitment published in the Employment News/Rozgar Samachar
dated 20 — 26 June,2015. Thus, he has found ineligible for the subject mentioned recruitment for
non-fulfillment of Essential Qualification (EQ).

2. Therefore, the candidature of Shri Atul Saini (Roll N0.2520200150) s treated as cancelled as
per Para-10(c) (vii) of the Notice of Recruitment as stated above. Simultaneously, he will forfeit all
claims of appointment through the said Recruitment.

REGIONAL DIRECTOR (ER)
To

Shri Atul Saini (Roll No.2520200150)
H.N.-56 C/2, Street No.5,

Near Saini Dharmshala, Rampura
Delhi-110 035



Government of India
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
(Eastern Region)
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions
Department of Personnel & Training
Nizam Palace, 1 MSO Building (8" Floor)
234/4 Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata-700020
Tel:(033)-22902230;22904426;22904424(FAX),
Web-Site: www.sscer.org, E-mail: contact@sscer.org

No.5/ 2(CN-02)/2015-Rectt. Dated: 10.12. 2015

MEMORANDUM

Subject:Recruitment to the post of Assistant Archivist (General) Group ‘B’, Non- Gazetted, Pay
Scale Rs.9300/- - 34,800/- with Grade Pay Rs.4200/- (PB-2) for O/o National Archives of
India, Ministry of Culture advertised vide Category No.ER-02 of Advt. No.ER-02/2015 —
regarding

With reference to their applications for the above mentioned recruitment, Shri/Ms. Nazma
(Roll N0.2520200010), Ms. Kanchan Priya (Roll No0.2520200131), Ms. Shivani Bajpai (Roll
N0.2520200149) and Shri Atul Saini (Roll No.2520200150) are hereby informed that during necessary
scrutiny/verification of documents, it has been found that they do not possess Essential Qualification
(E.Q) for the post of Assistant Archivist (General) as per the Notice of the Recruitment published in
the Employment News/Rozgar Samachar dated 20 — 26 June,2015. Thus, they have found ineligible
for the subject mentioned recruitment for non-fulfillment of Essential Qualification (EQ).

2. Therefore, the candidatures of Shri/Ms. Nazma (Roll N0.2520200010), Ms. Kanchan Priya (Roll
N0.2520200131), Ms. Shivani Bajpai (Roll N0.2520200149) and Shri Atul Saini (Roll No0.2520200150)
are treated as cancelled as per Para-10(c). Simultaneously, they will forfeit all claims of appointment
through the said Recruitment.

REGIONAL DIRECTOR (ER)
To

Ms. Nazma (Roll No.2520200010)

Ms. Kanchan Priya (Roll No.2520200131)
Ms. Shivani Bajpai (Roll N0.2520200149)
Shri Atul Saini (Roll No.2520200150)

PwnNpE



Tel:(033)-22902230;22904426;22904424(FAX),

Government of India
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
(Eastern Region)
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions
Department of Personnel & Training
Nizam Palace, 1 MSO Building (8" Floor)
234/4 Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata-700020

Web-Site: www.sscer.org, E-mail: contact@sscer.org

No.5/ 2(CN-02)/2015-Rectt.

MEMORANDUM

Dated: 10.12. 2015

Subject:Recruitment to the post of Assistant Archivist (General) Group ‘B’, Non- Gazetted, Pay
Scale Rs.9300/- - 34,800/- with Grade Pay Rs.4200/- (PB-2) for O/o National Archives of
India, Ministry of Culture advertised vide Category No.ER-02 of Advt. No.ER-02/2015 —
regarding

With reference to their applications for the above mentioned recruitment, following candidates
are hereby informed that during necessary scrutiny/verification of documents, it has been found that
they do not possess Essential Qualification (E.Q) for the post of Assistant Archivist (General) as per

the Notice of the Recruitment published in the Employment News/Rozgar Samachar dated 20 — 26
June,2015. Thus, they have found ineligible for the subject mentioned recruitment for non-fulfillment
of Essential Qualification (EQ).

2.

will forfeit all claims of appointment through the said Recruitment.

To

slno

10

11

roll_no

2520200001

2520200002

2520200003

2520200004

2520200005

2520200006

2520200008

2520200009

2520200010

2520200011

2520200012

name

NEELAM ROSHNI LAKRA

NISHA YADAV

KRISHNA KUMAR SINGH

RESHMA WAHID

PURSHOTTAM

BIDYASHREE NATH

MANISH PANWAR

RITIKA SHUKLA

NAZMA

KULDEEP PARTAP SINGH

SATISH CHANDER

dob

17-Apr-87

30-May-86

16-Jul-86

05-Feb-87

09-May-87

11-Apr-91

04-Apr-90

04-Aug-88

17-Dec-89

05-Sep-83

07-Sep-90

Therefore, their candidatures are treated as cancelled as per Para-10(c). Simultaneously, they

REGIONAL DIRECTOR (ER)

cat_1 cat_2 cat_3

2

6

sex mark

F NO EQ
F NO EQ
M NOEQ
F NO EQ
M NOEQ
F NO EQ
M  NOEQ
F NO EQ
F NO EQ-II
M OVER AGE
M NOEQ
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

2520200013

2520200014

2520200015

2520200016

2520200017

2520200018

2520200019

2520200020

2520200021

2520200024

2520200027

2520200028

2520200031

2520200033

2520200034

2520200035

2520200036

2520200037

2520200039

2520200040

2520200042

2520200043

2520200044

2520200045

2520200046

2520200047

2520200048

2520200049

2520200050

2520200055

2520200056

2520200057

2520200060

PAWAN

RICHA TOMAR

SHRAWAN KUMAR

SUMIT AGGARWAL

ALTAF UR REHMAN

DESH RAJ

APOORVA

OM PRAKASH KUMAR

SANDEEP KUMAR

MANISHA THAKUR

SARSWATI MINA

MANISH KUMAR TIWARI

SUDHANSU SHEKHAR

KRISHAN GOPAL

HIMANSHU RANJAN MAURYA

KUMARI PREETI

RAHUL KUMAR KAUSHAL

YAGANDHAR NEELALCHALAM

SUSANTA KUMAR SETHI

RAKHI KUMARI

SOURAV MALIK

MEENAKSHI

PUBALY DEY

SUSANTA JANA

NAZIM ALI

CHETNA SHARMA (SUTHAR)

SRINIVAS BOORA

RAHUL SINGH

SHIKHA

ANIL SHARMA

RATAN BHUSHAN PRASAD

SITAKANTA AMANTA

SANTI PRAMANIK

21-Jan-89

01-Jan-89

02-Feb-93

21-Aug-82

04-Mar-87

15-Nov-86

08-Feb-89

03-Jan-86

20-Oct-78

25-Aug-87

10-Oct-89

19-Nov-83

21-Dec-81

14-Jul-79

10-Aug-94

15-Aug-87

15-Dec-92

20-Jun-88

25-Apr-83

01-Mar-89

11-Apr-88

29-Jun-89

02-Sep-85

28-0Oct-86

15-Apr-90

27-Feb-82

07-Jun-84

12-Nov-90

09-Dec-85

01-Jan-85

08-Oct-79

18-Jan-92

24-Apr-85

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

OVER AGE

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

OVER AGE

NO EQ

NO EQ-Il & 11l

CGCE, NOEQ

OVER AGE

OVER AGE

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

OVER AGE

NO EQ

NO EQ's

NO EQ

OVER AGE

HH NOT SUITABLE

NO EQ

NO EQ



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

2520200061

2520200062

2520200063

2520200064

2520200065

2520200066

2520200068

2520200069

2520200071

2520200072

2520200074

2520200075

2520200076

2520200079

2520200080

2520200081

2520200083

2520200084

2520200085

2520200086

2520200087

2520200088

2520200089

2520200090

2520200092

2520200093

2520200095

2520200096

2520200101

2520200103

2520200104

2520200105

2520200106

SANTANU SARKAR

DOLONTIKA PAL

LAKSHMANARAO MEDA

ANBANITA DASGUPTA

OMPAL SINGH TOMAR

CHANDAN

AVINASH KUMAR PANKA)J

MUDIT ARORA

RAINISH RANJAN

RAVI KUMAR

RAKESH SIL

RANI KUMARI

SYED SHAHID ASHRAF

KATTI SAIDULU

SREELAKSHMI S

TANNISHTHA RAY

PARTHA SARATHI DAS

CHANDAN KUMAR

PRIYANKA BHARATI

RAHUL SHUBHAM

JYOTIRAJ

TANVI

JAGBIR SINGH

KEYA GHOSH

MANO RANJAN NAYAK

SUNITA SINGH

MEGHNA PARIMOO

SAMIRAN SARKAR

UPASNA KOTHARI

AYODHYA PRASAD

MUNDE VIKAS VISHNUPANT

RIMA GHOSH

HARKESH MEENA

27-Aug-90

23-Dec-85

03-Jan-83

06-Jul-89

01-Oct-66

01-Dec-89

20-Aug-87

24-)ul-92

04-Dec-86

10-Aug-97

25-Nov-89

05-Jan-88

25-Nov-88

10-Jun-81

27-Nov-89

13-Oct-91

14-May-84

01-May-90

09-Apr-85

23-May-88

08-Sep-92

05-Mar-90

27-Jun-86

03-May-86

05-May-82

16-Nov-78

22-Apr-86

10-Oct-86

11-Oct-89

12-Aug-88

22-Apr-84

26-Nov-89

01-Apr-85

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO DOCUMANT

NO EQ

Multle Application

UNDER AGE

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO DOCUMENT

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

OVER AGE

OVER AGE

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ



78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

2520200107

2520200108

2520200118

2520200119

2520200120

2520200121

2520200122

2520200123

2520200124

2520200125

2520200126

2520200127

2520200128

2520200131

2520200133

2520200135

2520200138

2520200139

2520200140

2520200147

2520200149

2520200150

2520200163

2520200164

2520200165

2520200166

2520200167

2520200170

2520200171

2520200173

2520200175

2520200176

2520200177

SANGHAMITRA TALUKDAR

ANIL KUMAR NAYAK

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBRATA KURI

SAIDULU BHUKYA

SHIKHA GUPTA

SOHAN LAL

SATISH PAL

AJAY KUMAR BARI

ANOOP KUMAR

NISHA UPADHYAY

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH

BRAHM DUTT

KANCHAN PRIYA

ANKITA

SANDEEP KAUR

MANISH KUMAR

KU KAMLESH SAGORE

SAIMA NAZIR

KOMAL KHINCHI

SHIVANI BAJPAI

ATUL SAINI

SUDIPTA PANJA

MANIKA GUPTA

ANAMIKA TIWARI

ANJU YADAV

MANISH KUMAR

ZAMIL ANSARI

ATUL KUMAR GAUTAM

KADAMBINI PATRO

SUPRAVA MURMU

SANDHYA

NAZLI SHAHID

22-Sep-81

05-May-79

10-Jul-85

02-Nov-90

09-Feb-84

20-Jul-97

15-Mar-84

12-Jul-95

14-Oct-86

06-Mar-95

15-Sep-95

08-Sep-89

05-Jun-86

14-Jul-88

17-Jun-91

02-Sep-92

14-Aug-88

02-Oct-82

19-Jul-92

10-Mar-87

02-Aug-90

08-Aug-92

10-Apr-89

22-Jul-92

04-Apr-82

12-Feb-81

25-May-88

14-Aug-90

03-Jan-84

05-May-87

01-Jul-94

10-Jul-86

15-Mar-89

9

NO EQ

OVER AGE

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ-II

NO EQ-II

NO EQ

NO DOCUMENTS

OVER AGE

OVER AGE

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ



111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

2520200178

2520200182

2520200184

2520200186

2520200190

2520200194

2520200195

2520200196

2520200197

2520200198

2520200199

2520200200

2520200201

2520200202

2520200203

2520200204

2520200205

2520200207

2520200208

2520200209

2520200210

AMIT KUMAR

SALMA ALAM

NIKEETA VERMA

RAMASARE SINGH

JYOTI HANSDA

RAJENDER SINGH

SARVESH KUMAR

VIMAL KUMAR KOLI

URMILA

SMT ANEETA DEVI

SHIKHA

ASHOK KUMAR

SADHANA RANA

SYOPATRAM GODARA

SOMNATH DAS

NEELAM

ANJU

ANUPAM ANAND MISHRA

RACHANA KUMARI

SANJEEV KUMAR

HEMANT KUMAR

18-Oct-81

23-Mar-85

05-Jul-91

30-Jan-85

26-Dec-88

17-Apr-92

03-Aug-82

14-Sep-82

10-Jun-90

20-Jan-91

24-Jun-92

16-May-78

15-Mar-87

03-Apr-85

04-Jan-88

01-Apr-79

10-Jun-82

30-Nov-85

30-Jul-85

11-Jan-75

12-Jan-94

OVER AGE

OVER AGE

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO DOCUMENTS

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO DOCUMENT

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

OVER AGE

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

OVER AGE

NO EQ



